

844-348-9168

🔛 jfinkam@myiaire.com

2100 Consulate Drive, Suite 102 Orlando, FL 32837

# Residential Distributor Solar HVAC Personal Use Program

This letter will provide the details on how iAIRE Distributors can take advantage of the iAIRE RESIDENTIAL SOLAR HVAC discount for some of their dealers or employees.

### Purpose of the Program

The purpose of the Solar HVAC demonstration program will be to provide distributors of iAIRE Solar Residential HVAC products a means to deliver a low-cost unit to select dealers or employees that are likely to sell the Solar Residential HVAC unit. These units can also be equipped, at an additional cost, with a monitoring kit to observe BTU's and power consumption to validate the efficiency of the Solar Residential HVAC unit. It is anticipated that these units would be offered to specific dealers or employees in the distributors territory that would be most likely to sell these units and give the dealer or employee a low cost way to see these units operate with real time data tracking.

The intent of this program is to allow a customer or employee to verify the savings from Solar Residential HVAC are as good as advertised or just be able to utilize Solar Residential HVAC at a much reduced cost at their facility or home.

#### What is included?

iAIRE will provide each distribution customer the opportunity to purchase up to (5) Solar Residential HVAC units at the discounted pricing.

If the distributor, dealer, or employee would like a monitoring kit, a monitoring kit would be offered as well.

#### Cost of the Personal Use System

Both the Solar Residential HVAC unit and the monitoring kit would be offered at a 0.6 multiplier against the normal list price of the units.

## How can you get Personal Use Solar HVAC Units?

If you would like to set up a Personal Use Program, please reach out to iAIRE to submit your request by either of the following means:

Via email at: sales@myiaire.com

Via phone at: 844-348-9168

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this further, please feel free to contact iAIRE at sales@myiaire.com or the phone number list above.

Sincerely,

Joseph E. Finkam, P.E. CEO